503267894 04/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3314512 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUN YOUNG CHUNG	04/07/2015
HYUN WOOK PARK	04/07/2015
YE JI HAN	04/07/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GACHON UNIVERSITY OF INDUSTRY-ACADEMIC COOPERATION FOUNDATION	
Street Address:	1342, SEONGNAM-DAERO, SUJEONG-GU, SEONGNAM-SI	
City:	GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	461-701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14432209

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-358-4400

Email: dgreig@brookskushman.com **Correspondent Name:** BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C.

Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER, 22ND FLOOR Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HNOL0112PUSA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DENISE GREIG

SIGNATURE: /Denise Greig/
DATE SIGNED: 04/16/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_HNOL0112PUSA#page1.tif

PATENT 503267894 REEL: 035429 FRAME: 0617

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, CHUNG, Jun Young

of 1308-2202, 192, Guwoi-re, Namdong-gu, Incheon 405-823, Republic of Korea, KR

PARK, Hyun Wook

of 291, Daehak-ro, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-338, Republic of Korea, KR

HAN. Ye Ji

of 291, Daechak-ro, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-338, Republic of Korea, KR

do hereby assign, sell and set over to

GACHON UNIVERSITY OF INDUSTRY-ACADEMIC COOPERATION FOUNDATION

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of KR having places of business at 1342, Seongnam-daero, Suicong-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, 461-701, Republic of Korea, KR

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING METHOD USING T2* MAPPING BASED ON ECHO PLANAR IMAGING

set forth in the PCT International application No. PCT/KR2014/002764 filed on 01 April 2014 including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Leiters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: Apr. 1. 2015

Date: Apr. 1. 2015

RECORDED: 04/16/2015

PATENT REEL: 035429 FRAME: 0618